Legistar File ID No. A 23-317 Agenda Item No. 42

Monterey County
Board of Supervisors

168 West Alisal Street,
1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Board Order 831.755.5066

WWW.Cco.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Mary L. Adams, seconded by Supervisor Glenn Church to:

Agreement No.: A-16117 ; Amendment No.: 1

a. Approve Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement A-16117 with Ascent Environmental,
Inc., for the preparation of an Environmental Impact Report (EIR) related to the Draft Vacation Rental
Ordinances Project. Amendment No. 1 will amend the scope of services under the Agreement to include
analysis of social and economic impacts in the EIR, consider additional alternatives to the project, and
expand the scope of project management associated with the added tasks. Amendment No. 1 will increase
the not to exceed amount of $398,650 by $62,200 for a not to exceed amount of $460,850;

b. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to execute
Amendment No. 1 and up to one (1) additional amendment to this Agreement extending the term by one
year, where the additional cost of the Amendment does not exceed 10% ($39,865) of the original contract
amount of $398,650, bringing the total not to exceed amount to $500,715.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 11" day of July 2023, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, Askew, and Adams
NOES:  None

ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California,
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly
made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting July 11, 2022.

Dated: July 12, 2023 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
File ID: A 23-317 County of Monterey, State of California
Agenda Item No.: 42

I;M(Y]m/l . Snts

Emv%l H. Santos, Deputy




